
                 GHYP45.2  O W N E R ` S    M A N U A L
         A s s e m b l y                                  I n s t r u c t i o n s&



    G H Y P 4 5 . 2  H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

A1. M12X75 HEX HEAD BOLT...............................................2PCS

A2. M12X70 HEX HEAD BOLT..............................................2PCS

A3. M12X65 HEX HEAD BOLT............................................2PCS

A4. 5/16"X1 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT....................................4PCS

B1. M12 NYLON LOCK NUT..............................................6PCS

C1. M12 (I.D.)WASHER.....................................................6PCS

4020 60 80 100 140 160120

1



    G H Y P 4 5 . 2  H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

C2. 5/16" (I.D.)WASHER.................................................4PCS

C3. 5/16" SPRING WASHER..........................................4PCS

2



    G H Y P 4 5 . 2  H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

3

A[1PCS] B[1PCS]

      C[1PCS]
(10GHYP45.2-07)

D[1PCS]

       E[1PCS]
(10GHYP45.2-11)

       F[1PCS]
(10GHYP45.2-12)

 G[1PCS]
(9132-009)

  H[1PCS]
(9132-010)



    G H Y P 4 5 . 2  H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

4

D1. Ø50 ROUND FOOT CAP (9212-008).....................................2PCS
D2. Ø1" ROUND  END CAP (9211-022).......................................2PCS
D3. 2"X1 3/4" NYLON BUSHING (9211-030)...............................1PCS
D4. 2"X2" END CAP (9211-005)...................................................1PCS
D5. 1 3/4"X1 3/4" END CAP (9211-004).......................................1PCS
D6. 1"X2" END CAP (9211-009)...................................................2PCS
D7. Ø1" ROUND  END CAP (9260-021).......................................2PCS
D8. 2"X2" FOOT CAP (9211-024).................................................2PCS
D11. 4"X23X8" FOAM ROLLER (9161-054).................................2PCS

D1 D2 D3 D4

D5 D6 D7 D8

D11



S T E P

Above shows STEP  1
assembled and completed

1

5

D7X2

D

A3X2
C1X2

G

H

D6X2

D5

C

D3

B

D8X2

E

C1X2

B1X2

A2X2

D4

F

D11X2

D2X2

D1X2

A

B1X2

A1X2

C2X4
C3X4A4X4

C1X2
B1X2



BODY SOLID #GHYP45.2

Floor Space Dimensions : L1165xW677xH903mm

1165mm/46"

67
7m

m
/2

7"


